

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21285/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2012 in WP No.682/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUPRADA PRAKASH PHATERPEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANITA SATISH ACHARYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21518 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,AOR.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sachin B.Tharat, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C) No.16728 of 2012.

In the meantime, the stay granted by the High Court of its  
own impugned judgment and order, shall continue.|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar|  
|  
|