

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16728/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2012 in WP No.853/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIST.COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and and impleadment and PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18388 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 19487-19488 of 2012

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18951 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18976 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21287 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21285 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21518 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22478-22479 of 2012

(With appln.(s)for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13599-13600 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15158 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubain Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

In SLP(C)15158/12

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, AOR

in SLP(C)19487- Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

19488/12

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

in SLP(C)18388/12 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)
/INTERVENOR Mr. H.m. Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR.

/intervenor in IA3 Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR.

/intervenor in Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
SLP(C)16728/12 Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
/intervenor in Mr. Rove K.Sharma, Adv.
SLP(C)16728/12 Mr. Vriti Anand, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

R.1 Mr. Dilip Anmasaheb Taur, Adv.
In SLP(C)18976/12 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

/applicant Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondent No.1, (in SLP(C)18976/12) four weeks time is granted
for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar