

SLP(C) NO. 23035 of 2013

(With appln.for vacating stay and permission to file addl.documents and seeking permission to raise addl.grounds and question of law and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21703 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18518 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18976 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Vasudeo, Adv.
Mr. A. Gangal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In SLP 23035/2013 Mr. A.V.Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Vatalya Vijya, Adv.

In SLP 18388/2012 Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivei, Adv.

In SLP 21518/2012 Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Pramod K.Singh, Adv.

In 18951/2012 Mr. Subodh Pathak, Adv.
&18976/2012 Mr. Anish R.Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.M.Jadhav, Adv. ...3/-
:3:

In 15158/2012 Mr. Viraj Kandam, Adv.
Mr. D.M.Nargolkar, Adv.

In 21287/2012 Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

In 33414/2012 Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

In 19487088/2012 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

In 34729/2012 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

In 13599&13600/12 Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

In 9175/2013 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

In 14358/2013 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Haarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In 16728/2012 Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

In 16728 &
14358/2013 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

In 23035/13, 8951/2012 Mr. R.K. Mahendarkar, Adv.
& 9175/2013 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

In 16728/2012 Mr. H.M. Inamdar, Adv.
for Intervenor Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

In 16728/2012 Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

In 9175/2013 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
& in 21285/2012 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

In 21285/2012 Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

...4/-

: 4 :

In 33414/2012 Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

In 34729 & 14358/2013 Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

In 22478-79/2012 Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. J.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

In 22478-79/2012 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

In 16728/12 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

In 16728/12 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

In 16728/12 M/S Vidhi International.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

In 33413/12 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions in the second week of January, 2014.

In the meantime, the petitioners will take steps to serve
the unserved respondents.

In the event of not completing the service, the matters in which the service is complete will be proceeded.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master