

LISTED ON:21.09.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO.:118

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2723, 2724-2725, 2726, 2727, 2728, 2729, 2730-2731, 2732, 2733, 2734, 2735-2736, 2737, 2738, 2739, 2740, 2741, 2742 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for vacating stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for intervention filed by Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Road, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 12 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for intervention filed by Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for intervention filed by Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 14 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015
(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2727 OF 2015
(Application for de-tagging of the SLP in SLP (C) No. 18388 of 2012 filed by Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2732 OF 2015
(Application for vacating stay filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate)

..2/-

..2..

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2738 OF 2015
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2015
(Application for vacating interim relief filed by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary,
Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3 and 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2732 OF 2015
(Application for impleadment and vacating stay filed by Mr. Sanjay K.
Tyagi, Advocate)

DIST. COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As requested by learned counsel for the parties, let these matters come up after two weeks."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2723 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the instant matter represented by Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate has filed application for impleadment in C.A No. 2723 of 2015 with annexures A1 to A5 alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the applicant. The application is registered as I.A No. 14 and being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

..3/-

..3..

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2724-2725 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven common respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 through High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 could not be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2726 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 are served with notice at SLP stage. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2727 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are served with

notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 through High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 could not be issued.

..4/-

..4..

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2728 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are served with notice at SLP stage. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2729 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2730-2731 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the Civil Appeal No. 2730 of 2015. Respondent No.1 is

represented by Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No.2 has been served with notice at SLP stage. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in the Civil Appeal No. 2731 of 2015. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent No. 1. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

..5/-

..5..

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2732 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eight respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by ML Anil Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented by Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5, 7 and 8 have been served with notice at SLP stage. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 6 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 5 for vacating stay filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let the matter be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 2723 of 2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2733 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 has been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 through High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 could not be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2734 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Sudhanshu S. Choudari, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served with notice at SLP stage. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in

..6/-

..6..

respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2735-2736 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the Civil Appeal No. 2735 of 2015. All the respondents are represented by Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate.

It is further submitted that there are seven respondents in the Civil Appeal No. 2736 of 2015. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6 are represented by Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate. Respondent No.7 is represented by Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered

appearance on behalf the said respondent so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2737 of 2015

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter above mentioned. Mr. Amit Sharnia, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are served with notice at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2738 of 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No.3 is represented through Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2,4 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2739 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s. Vidhi International, Advocates. Service is complete on Respondent No. 2 by dasti service at SLP stage but no one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

..7/-

..7..

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2740 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 7 and 8 are represented through M/s. Gagan Gupta, B. V. Desai and Uday B. Dube, Advocates. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 at SLP stage but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare

copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent No. 2 through High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent No. 2 could not be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2741 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in this matter. The service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 7 at SLP stage but no one has chosen to

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and .8 through High Court despit this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 could not be issued.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2742 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. The service of notice is complete at SLP stage on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of SLP for the issue of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in respect of respondent No. 3 through High Court despite this Registry's letter dated 19.03.2015, hence notice of lodgment for service in respect of respondent No.3 could not be issued.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th Day of September, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. A. P. Mayee, Advocate.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate.

M/s. Vidhi International, Advocates.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate.
Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate.
Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Advocate.
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.
Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Advocate.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate.
Mr. Arnit Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Mnkolekar Gurudatta, Advocate.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Advocate.
Mr. R.V. Desai, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR