

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for Vacating Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2734 of 2015

LALITA K YADAV @ NEE LALITA T.KAMBLE

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

SANJIVANI SANJAY NATE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 21518 of 2012 was listed along with connected SLP(C) NO. 21285 of 2012 before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to the following order:

"Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C) No. 16278 of 2012.

In the meantime, the stay granted by the High Court of its own impugned Judgment and order, shall continue."

And SLP(C) No. 16278 of 2012 was listed along with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.

Let the matters be listed for hearing in the last week of April, 2015."

The C.A No. 2723 of 2015 was listed along with connected matters before the

Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matters stand adjourned by two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 has filed an Application for Vacating Interim Relief along with application for exemption from filing Official Translation. The applications are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4.

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate. Service of notice on respondent No. 2 is complete at SLP stage. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on respondent No. 3 through High Court but no one has entered Vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The interlocutory applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR