

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4/2017 in
Civil Appeal No. 2734/2015

LALITA K YADAV @ NEE LALITA T.KAMBLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJIVANI SANJAY NATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim relief, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 stands dismissed as
having become infructuous.

Hearing in the appeal is expedited.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master