

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2723/2015

DIST.COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 2724-2725/2015, 2726/2015, 2727/2015,
2730-2731/2015, 2732/2015, 2728/2015, 2729/2015, 2734/2015,
2733/2015, 2735-2736/2015, 2738/2015, 2737/2015, 2739/2015,
2741/2015, 2740/2015 and 2742/2015

Date : 05-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzpost, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, AOR
For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AORMr. Sagar N.Pahuna Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AORMr. Nikhil V.Adhine, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AORMs. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AORMr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A.Pande,Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jhavar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Ansh Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra in part. It appears that number of matters have got tagged with the main civil appeal. We put it unequivocally to the learned counsel that for the time being we will only examine the challenge to the issue of the Scrutiny Committee not being presided over by the Additional Commissioner/Collector and all cases not being referred to the Vigilance Cell but on the discretion of the Scrutiny Committee. This is the issue really raised in the impugned order.

Aforesaid issue amongst other issues has been raised in various matters. We thus, after opining on this matter, will take up the matter individually and see what orders are required to be passed in the factual situation of those cases.

Insofar as Civil Appeal No.2738 of 2015 is concerned, the same cannot be heard by one of us (Hon.Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.) and can be de-tagged.

Learned counsel for the appellant to give a list of the cases where the hearing has to proceed on the next date of hearing while all other matters will be treated as de-tagged, to be listed after the judgment is pronounced.

**List on the Board as part-heard on Thursday, the
12th September, 2019.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**