

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2723/2015

DIST.COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH ,JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2724-2725/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2726/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2727/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2730-2731/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2732/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2728/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2729/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2734/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2733/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2735-2736/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2737/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2739/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2741/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2740/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 2742/2015 (III)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

CA NO.2730-31/15 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

ST. OF MAHARASHTRA Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

CA NO.2727/15 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

CA NO.2737/2015 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

CA NO.2735-36/15 Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

CA NO.2732/15 Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.

CA NO.2732/2015 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jhavhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

CA NO.2735-36/15 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

CA NO.2733/15 Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shobit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

CA NO.2723/2015 Mr. G.S. Gerwal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

CA NO.2740/15 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.2723/2015, CA NO.2727/2015, CA NO.2728/2015, CA
NO.2729/2015, CA NO.2730-2731/2015, CA NO.2732/2015 & CA
NO.2734/2015

Arguments concluded.

We had indicated by our last order that we will first hear the issues raised in the impugned judgment and thus we have heard learned counsel for the parties in these matters as well as any counsel wanting to assist us representing the other matters, insofar as the issue in this matter is concerned.

Judgment reserved.

The remaining matters be listed after the judgment is pronounced in these matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER