

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.11

RE-REVISED
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2723/2015

DIST. COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.2727/2015 (III)

C.A.Nos.2730-2731/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2732/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2728/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2729/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2734/2015 (III)

Date : 01-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are allowed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs, in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

The connected appeals, which were to await decision of these appeals, be listed on 16.10.2019, along with any other connected matter, if any.

(Anita Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.11

REVISED
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2723/2015

DIST. COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.2727/2015 (III)

C.A.Nos.2730-2731/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2732/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2728/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2729/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2734/2015 (III)

Date : 01-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are allowed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs, in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

The connected appeals, which were to await decision of these appeals, be listed on 16.10.2019, along with any other connected matter, if any.

(Anita Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2723/2015

DIST. COLLECTOR SATARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGESH NIVRUTTI KASHID

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.2727/2015 (III)

C.A.Nos.2730-2731/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2732/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2728/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2729/2015 (III)

C.A.No.2734/2015 (III)

Date : 01-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph.

The appeals are allowed, leaving the parties to bear their own costs, in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

The connected appeals, which were to await decision of these appeals, be listed on 16.10.2019.

(Anita Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)